Heat Units — 2021 vs 2020 & 15 Year Average

Five Points Station (South Region)
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Five Points Station (South Region)
Heat Units — 2021 vs 2020 & 15 Year Average

2021 2020 15 Year Average
Semi-Monthly Semi-Monthly

Avg Heat Cumulative Avg Heat Cumulative Heat ve Heat
Period Min Units  Heat Units Min Units Heat Units AvgMax AvgMin Units Units

41.4

March 1 - 15 68.6

March 16 - 31 70.3 436 2230 407.5 63.1 41.9 152.0 342.5 70.7 433 223.7 403.4

April 1 -15 79.2 448  285.0 692.5 689 44.0 2020 544.5 73.4 44.6 240.4 643.8

April 16 - 30 80.0 46.1 301.0 993.5 79.9 517 3415 886.0 78.5 47.1 296.8 940.7

May 1-15 88.3 525 4110 1,404.5 849 51.7 379.0 1,265.0 83.2 50.7 359.9 1,300.6

May 16 - 31 842 521 4020 1,806.5 843 53.6 4145 1,679.5 83.4 52.7 401.0 1,701.6

June 1-15 89.4 569 4520 2,258.5 88.6 57.2 4485 2,128.0 89.2 56.6 448.3  2,149.8

June 16 - 30 925 581 485.0 2,613.0 93.2 58.5 492.6 12,6424

July1-15 96.3 61.6 5395 3,152.5 95.9 61.4 5346 3,177.0

July 16 - 31 96.1 63.6 589.5 3,742.0 96.5 62.4 583.3 3,760.2

August 1- 15 96.7 62.8 5515 4,293.5 95.8 61.2 5329 4,293.1

August 16 - 31 949 63.1 5765 4,870.0 95.9 61.6 572.1 4,865.2

Sept 1-15 90.8 59.8 4845 5,354.5 92.9 59.1 494.5 5,359.7

Sept 16 - 30 89.6 573 456.5 5,811.0 88.4 55.0 431.1 5,790.7
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